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Monday 22nd January 2018 
Dear Parents,

Wrap Around and Holiday Club 
The Hendrefoilan Wrap Around club takes place every day after morning nursery. It takes place in the Nursery classroom and is fully registered with the Care and Social Services Inspectorate for Wales (CSSIW). 

Our Holiday Club is due to start in Half Term, February 19th to 23rd, 2018. If you need to book a place or have any queries please contact Mrs Beverly Burgess: 
 
· Bev Burgess (01792 391698)
· Email: burgsess856@btinternet.com

Defibrillator 
Mr Lee Dennis (a Hendrefoilan parent) has a place in the 2018 London Marathon. In addition to the money he has already raised in sponsorship, Mr Dennis has secured the donation of a Defibrillator for the school.   

Please continue to donate whatever you can. Any money raised will go directly to the school PTA. Please click on the following link to make a donation. 














 https://www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/lee-dennis?utm_id=2&utm_term=We5K2RAAp 

Copper Coin Collection
Please send in your ‘copper coins’ for the schools’ PTA. There is a prize for the most amount of coins raised per class. 

Universal Credit and the links to school funding 
If you are entitled to Universal Credit, your child is entitled to free school meals. Please do not hesitate to claim free schools meals as schools are funded according to the number of ‘free school meals’ pupils. Please contact the main school office or Mrs Field if you have any questions about pupil funding in relation to free school meals. All enquiries will be treated as confidential.   

St Hilary’s Church Performance 
A small group of pupils from the choir and orchestra have been invited to perform at St Hilary’s Church on Sunday 28th January 2018. The service begins at 11 am. All families from Hendrefoilan Primary are invited to join the congregation.       

Class Assemblies Spring/Summer Terms 2018
· Y4 Class Assembly; Wednesday 6th June at 10 am 
· Reception Class Assembly; Thursday 7th June at 10 am 
· Y5 Class Assembly; Wednesday 13th June at 10 am 
· Y2 Class Assembly; Wednesday 20th June at 10 am
· Y3 Class Assembly; Wednesday 27th June at 10 am
· Y1 Class Assembly; Thursday 28th June at 10 am
· Y6 Leavers’ Assembly; Friday 13th July at 4 pm  

Dates 
· Tuesday 23rd January; Y5/Y6 ‘Happen’ health survey 
· Thursday 8th February; Y5/Y6 ‘Happen’ health survey at Ashleigh Road
· Monday 12th February; PC Hadley, Y5
· Friday 16th February; Chinese New Year
· Monday 19th February to Friday 23rd February; Half term week 
· Thursday 1st March; St David’s Day, Dragon Parade and performance at 10.30 am at Killay Precinct. School Eisteddfod at 1.30 pm at school
· Saturday 3rd March; PTA at school to redesign the Reception garden – all gardeners are welcome  
· Wednesday 14th March; Y4, ‘Techniquest’
· Thursday 15th March; The ‘Buddy Workout’ Danceathon in aid of the NSPCC 
· Wednesday 21st March, Sports Relief day; 3 km sponsored run for Foundation Phase and 5 km sponsored run for KS2. 
· Monday 26th March; Parent’s consultation meetings this week















· Tuesday 27th March; O2 Online workshop for parents 2.30 pm – 3.30 pm  
· Wednesday 28th March; Easter egg hunts
· Thursday 29th March; the last day of the Spring Term   
· Friday 30th March; Good Friday, Bank holiday
· Easter Monday, 2nd April to Friday 13th April – Easter holidays
· Monday 16th April; INSET day
· Wednesday 2nd May to Wednesday 9th May; National test week 
· Thursday 17th May; Foundation Phase sports day
· Monday 28th May to Friday 1st June; Half term week 
· Friday 20th July; the last day in school for pupils
· Monday 23rd July; INSET day
· Tuesday 24th July; INSET day   

Junior Sports Day will take place at Sketty Lane athletics track in the Summer Term. This date will be announced as soon as we have final confirmation. 


Date of next Newsletter: Monday 5th February 2018
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